CH \$465.00 782818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		11/09/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farnam Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 West Osborn Road	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

	Property Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78281861	CYSTOLAMINE
Serial Number:	78126585	DURALACTIN
Serial Number:	77429857	HARMONEASE
Serial Number:	75178720	MONOMEND
Serial Number:	78378011	MULTI-STA
Serial Number:	72168832	MYCODEX
Serial Number:	73694073	MYCODEX
Serial Number:	75164269	MYCODEX ALL-IN-ONE
Serial Number:	74483592	MYCODEX ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
Serial Number:	78048111	MYOLENE
Serial Number:	74581143	NURTURALL
Serial Number:	78378414	NY-STA
Serial Number:	77731887	NY-STA
Serial Number:	75104312	POLYMEND
Serial Number:	78378456	PRO-STA
Serial Number:	75524434	SNAP 'N CHEW
Serial Number:	77526212	TRAMAX
Serial Number:	75024442	TRYPZYME

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0364

900384664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022072183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: feickstaedt@central.com
Correspondent Name: CG&P Legal Department
Address Line 1: 301 West Osborn Road
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Filomena Eickstaedt

SIGNATURE: /fe/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Farnam Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Farnam Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Farnam Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0365

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

1.

FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., an Arizona corporation (the "Assignor"), entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2013, at Reel 5181, Frame 0488 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby Assignor granted SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent for secured parties (the "Assignee"), a security interest in the trademarks and the federal applications therefor and resulting registration thereof identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Marks granted under the Security Agreement. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void. This Release of Trademark does not terminate, release or discharge the Assignee's security interest in any intellectual property or any other asset of the Assignor other than the Marks.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and requested by Assignor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, at Assignor's expense.

NAI-1502231356v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0366

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of November 9, 2016.

SUNTRUST BANK,

as Administrative Agent for Secured Parties

Title:

Address: 3333 Peachtree Road NE, 4th Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30326

[CENTRAL GARDEN – TRADEMARK LIEN RELEASE (Farnam)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0367

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

	Registration		
Registered Trademark	No	Serial No	Country
Cystolamine	2,877,507	78/281,861	USA
Duralactin	2,760,369	78/126,585	USA
	TMA920,58		
Duralactin (Canada)	1	1,681,518	Canada
Harmonease	3,655,539	77/429,857	USA
Monomend	2,296,354	75/178,720	USA
Multi-Stā	3,062,208	78/378,011	USA
Mycodex	0,788,957	72/168,832	USA
Mycodex	1,508,876	73/694,073	USA
Mycodex All In One	2,143,515	75/164,269	USA
Mycodex			
Environmental	1 000 004	# 4 / 4 0 0 T 0 0	T.C. 1
Control	1,980,034	74/483,592	USA
Myolene	2,602,964	78/048,111	USA
Nurturall	1,942,424	74/581,143	USA
Ny-Sta	2,965,117	78/378,414	USA
Ny-Stā	3,721,693	77/731,887	USA
Polymend	2,057,286	75/104,312	USA
Pro-Stā	3,062,210	78/378,456	USA
Snap-N-Chew	2,334,629	75/524,434	USA
Tramax	3,884,701	77/526,212	USA
Trypzyme	2,008,621	75/024,442	USA

NAI-1502231356v1

RECORDED: 11/14/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0368